S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 5621/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2011 in CSA No.143/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the State of M.P. shall file relevant records to show that the land in Survey No.6 is a forest land.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER