SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18872/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in RP No.217/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MURARI LAL SHIKSHA SAMITI

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prince Pawriya, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List along with SLP(C) No....CC.5621/2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA] COURT MASTER