COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13963/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CSA No.143/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Prince P., Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.6.

Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| (RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| |COURT MASTER

1