SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13963/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prince Punariya, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Ld. Counsel has stated that she has already filed an application for intervention which has been allowed by the orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The office report indicates that Ms. Arti Singh, Ld. Counsel has filed an application for impleadment. The same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)