SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13963/2012

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDESH SINGH TOMAR & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32692/2014

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Prince, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

File not received.

List again on 27.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG